Motorola - MCF5249LCAG120 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

L3 PAD-VDD PAD-VDD
M2 A19 o SDRAM address / static adr
N1 A20 o SDRAM address / static adr
L4 QSPI_CS1/GPIO24 io QSPI select 1
M3 TEST2 i Structural test
N2 SDRAM_CS1 o SDRAM chip select out 1
M4 SDATA1_BS1/GPIO9 i/o MemoryStick/SD
P1 SDRAS o SDRAM RAS
P2 SDCAS o SDRAM CAS
N3 SDWE o SDRAM write enable
P3 SDLDQM o SDRAM LDQM
N4  GPIO5 i/o general purpose i/o
P4 QSPI_CS0/GPIO29 i/o QSPI chip select 0
N5 QSPI_DOUT/GPIO26 i/o Qspsi data out
L5 GPIO6 i/o general purpose i/o
P5 DATA21 i/o data bus bit 21
N6 DATA19 i/o data bus bit 19
L6 QSPI_CS2/GPIO21 i/o QSPI chip select 2
P6 DATA20 i/o data bus bit 20
L7 DATA22 i/o data bus bit 22
P7 DATA18 i/o data bus bit 18
K7 DATA23 i/o data bus bit 23
N7 DATA17 i/o data bus bit 17
L8 QSPI_CS3/GPIO22 io QSPI Chip Select 3
K8 PAD-VDD PAD-VDD
K8 PAD-VDD PAD-VDD
P8 DATA16 i/o data bus bit 16
N8 SDRAM_CS2 / GPIO7 i/o SDRAM chip select out 2 gpo
P9 EBUOUT2 / GPO 37 o audio interfaces EBU out 2
L9 CFLG/GPIO18 io CFLG input
N9 EBUOUT1 / GPO 36 o audio interfaces EBU out 1